1
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0031017
MABT-011011
Rev.  V1

connected to RF, DC and thermal ground.
* Restrictions on Hazardous Substances, compliant to current RoHS EU directive.
Ordering Information
1,2
1. Reference Application Note M513 for reel size information.
2. All sample boards include 5 loose parts.
AC Electrical Specifications:  Freq. = 0.03 - 67 GHz, VCC = 0 V, Z0 = 50 Ω, TA = 25°C
Absolute Maximum Ratings
4,5
Maximum
Input Power (pin 1 & 3) 30 dBm
 DC Bias Voltage (pin 2) 25 V
 DC Bias Current (pin 2) 300 mA
Operating Temperature -55°C to +105°C
Storage Temperature -65°C to +150°C
4. Exceeding any one or combination of these limits may cause
permanent damage to this device.
5. MACOM does not recommend sustained operation near these
survivability limits.
MABT-011011 Cut Tape or Tray
MABT-011011-TR0300 300 Piece Reel
MABT-011011-TR0500 500 Piece Reel
MABT-011011-SB1 Sample Board
Insertion Loss
0.03 - 2 GHz
2 - 10 GHz
10 - 20 GHz
20 - 40 GHz
40 - 55 GHz
55 - 67 GHz
dB —
1.0
0.4
0.7
1.1
2.0
2.7
2.1
0.7
1.4
1.7
3.8
4.4
Input & Output Return Loss
0.03 - 45 GHz
45 - 67 GHz
dB —
15
13
—
RF- DC Isolation 0.03 - 67 GHz dB — 22 —
2
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0031017
MABT-011011
Rev.  V1
Bias Tee
0.03 - 67 GHz
Typical Performance Curves:  TA = 25°C, VCC = 0 V, Z0 = 50 Ω
Return Loss: (pin 1 solid and pin 3 dashed)